LC 500045123	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900053657149
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certificates of Status	FILED 05 MAY -6 AM 7: 50 SECRE IARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED OSHAY -5 PH 4: 19

ncn	4
CSC.	7
	2

٦

•

٠

. . .

٠

CORPORATION SERVICE, COMPANY

ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
REFERENCE : 358461 7231962	
AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00	THE ST M
	Fo TO
ORDER DATE : May 6, 2005	FLOP T. 5
ORDER TIME : 3:53 PM	RIDA
ORDER NO. : 358461-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 7231962	
CUSTOMER: Steven R. Kozlowski, Esq The Kozlowski Law Firm, P.a.	
Suite 118 927 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139	
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: AMARNA PUBLISHING, LLC	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Sara Lea - EXT. 2914 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	

ź

...'

1

2

.

1

.

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR AMARNA PUBLISHING, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statues Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Amarna Publishing, LLC ("Company"

ARTICLE II -- ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company shall be:

Amama Publishing, LLC PO Box 2357 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33303

ARTICLE III -- DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE IV -- REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida is:

Steven Robert Kozlowski, Esq. Kozlowski Law Firm, P.A. 927 Lincoln Rd. Suite 118 Miami Beach, FL 33139

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by its members in accordance with regulations and operating agreement adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The name and address of the member of the company that shall act as manager is:

> Richard S. Gore 2400 E. Las Olas Blvd. #120 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

David Spangler 1600 NE 18th Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33305

Articles of Organization Amama Publishing, LLC

ARTICLE VI - INDEMNIFICATION

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Company shall indemnify any person who was or is a party to any proceeding by reason of the fact that he/she is or was a manager or a managing member of the Company or is or was serving at the request of the Company as a manager, managing member, officer, or agent of the Company against liability incurred in connection with such proceeding if he/she acted in good faith and in a manner reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interest of the Company and with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, has no reasonable cause to believe his/her conduct was unlawful. The Company shall reimburse each person for all costs and expenses, including attorneys' fees reasonably incurred by him/her in connection with such claim of liability in the manner provided by for law or in accordance with the regulations of the Company. The rights to any person under the foregoing provision shall not exclude any other right to which he/she may be lawfully entitled. nor shall anything therein contain or restrict the right of the Company to indemnify or reimburse such person even though not specifically provided for herein.

The undersigned organizer has made and subscribed these articles of organization at Miami Beach, Florida, on this day of April, 2005.

David Spangler

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR AMARNA, LLC

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of Amarna, LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accept the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Steven Robert Kozlowski, Esq. Kozlowski Law Firm, P.A. 927 Lincoln Rd. Suite 118 Miami Beach, FL 33139 Registered Agent